
 

Welcome! The Washington State PITA Board of Directors cordially invites you all to our registered shoots 

throughout Washington.  There’s a registered shoot nearly every weekend during the season.  You can 

find the programs and all our club addresses on our website, www.wspita.com, along with a host of other 

information regarding Washington shooting. Hope to see you soon!   

 

2021 

March 13-14  Old Skagit Gun Club   March 20-21  Seattle Skeet & Trap 

March 27-28  Yakima Valley Sportsmen’s Assn. April 3-4  Evergreen Sport. Club 

April 16, 18   Gig Harbor Sportsman’s Club  Apr 17   Bellingham Gun Club 

April 17  Sumner Sportsmen’s Assn.    

May 1-2  Walla Walla Gun Club   May 8-9  Kenmore Range WCW 

May 14-16  Bremerton Trap and Skeet  May 21-23  Evergreen Sport. Club 

June 4-6  Black Diamond Gun Club  June 5   Bellingham Gun Club 

June 12-13  Old Skagit Gun Club   June 18-20  Wenatchee Gun Club 

June 26-27  Lynden Shotgun Club   June 26-27  Seattle Skeet & Trap 

June 20  Tacoma Gun Club    

July 2-4  Evergreen Sportsmen’s Club   

July 7-11  Wash. State Shoot @ Evergreen July 17   Old Skagit Gun Club 

July 25-31  Grand Pacific @ Evergreen  Aug 20-22  Black Diamond Club 

Aug 27-29  Sumner Sportsmen’s Assn. 

Sept 3-5  Evergreen Sportsmen’s Club  Sept 11-12  Lynden Gun Club 

Sept 18  Old Skagit Gun Club   Sept 17-19  Yakima Valley S.A. 

Sept 24-26  Gig Harbor Sportsman’s Club 

Oct 16   Old Skagit Gun Club   Dec 11   Old Skagit Gun Club 

    

 

2020 – 2021 WSPITA Directors 

 

Tim Hodges, President  Greg Still, Vice President  Crystal Hodges, Sec./Treas. 

Thodges3534@gmail.com  greg1267@gmail.com   chodges244@gmail.com 

(360) 984-0862   (206) 235-4417   (360) 270-4868 

 

Tom Olesen, Director   Lea Hogue, Director   Dan Miller, Director 

45shooter@comcast.net  galehogue@msn.com   dan@valleytractor.com 

(253) 380-5351   (509) 845-2614   (509) 683-2000 

 

Mark Jobin, Director   Carl Roush, Director   Robert Miller, Director 

Markjobin12@gmail.com  cfroush@msn.com   robert@rcmlink.com 

(360) 991-7845   (360) 575-2018   (707) 437-8533 
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